EVENT ANNOUNCEMENT

THE 51ST BIRTHDAY BASH AT THE CHILDREN'S MUSEUM OF DENVER AT MARSICO CAMPUS

Celebrate the Museum's 51st birthday at their most significant annual fundraiser with open bars, hors d'oeuvres, Live + Silent Auctions, dancing and more!

DENVER, Colo. (August 8, 2024) – Join the Children's Museum in celebrating their 51st birthday!

This year's theme, *Adventure Awaits*, is inspired by backyard expeditions and starry skies, scraped knees and muddy shoes, secret clubhouses with your best friends, and all the things that fill childhood with wonder and joy. Guests can nosh on delicious hors d'oeuvres and desserts from some of Denver's top caterers and enjoy open bars with specialty cocktails. The evening's activities include a Silent and Live Auction you don't want to miss and dancing under the stars.

INDOOR/OUTDOOR EVENT | RAIN OR SHINE | 21+ | PLAYFUL COCKTAIL ATTIRE

The Birthday Bash is the Children's Museum's most significant annual fundraiser. Proceeds from the event directly benefit the Museum's educational programming, exhibit development, access initiatives and more.

Event: The 51st Birthday Bash

Visuals: Whimsical décor with beautiful views of Denver's

skyline as a backdrop, and a guest list of 300+ Museum funders, community leaders

and supporters.

When: Friday, September 6, 6 – 10:30 pm

Where: Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus

2121 Children's Museum Drive, Denver, CO 80211

Tickets: \$175, purchase at mychildsmuseum.org

Presenting Sponsor

Major Sponsor

Media Sponsor

Cydney & Tom Marsico and Family





About the Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus

The mission of the Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus is to create extraordinary experiences that champion the wonder and joy of childhood. They believe in kid-powered learning and every day, their expertly designed exhibits and programs open doors for Colorado's curious young minds to express what they know and to discover, create and explore more - on their own terms.

Since 1973, the Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus has served the metro-Denver community as a learning institute dedicated to the education and growth of young children and their caregivers. The Museum provides rich play experiences and a dynamic learning environment for children to joyously learn through innovative and interactive hands-on exhibits, engaging daily programming and year-round special events.

The Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus is a 501(c)(3), private non-profit organization, and a Tier II SCFD member.

Note: Please use "Children's Museum of Denver at Marsico Campus" in all publications on first reference and "Children's Museum" or "Museum" thereafter.

Media Contact

Kimber Kuhl
Director of Marketing and Membership
KimberK@cmdenver.org
612-227-3317



